Dr. Lakshmi Arunachalam, a Woman,

222 Stanford Ave

Menlo Park, CA 94025

Tel: 650 690 0995; Email: Laks22002@yahoo.com

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

Dr. Lakshmi Arunachalam.

A Woman,

Against.

International Business Machines Corporation, SAP America, Inc., JPMorgan Chase & Co., Richard G. Andrews, and DOES 1-100,

Defendants/Wrongdoers and Respondents

Jurisdiction: Court of Record

Federal Case No.:16-cv-281-RGA

NOTICE OF APPEAL

A Notice is hereby given that Dr. Lakshmi Arunachalam, a <u>Woman</u>, one of the People of California and the Republic of the United States of America, and inventor of the Internet of Things

— Web Apps displayed on a Web browser — hereby timely appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit, now a common law Court of Record, from:

1. The Order entered in this case on 1/27/2020 (D.I. 205) refusing to enforce the Mandated Prohibition against repudiating Government issued Grants in Breach of Solemn Oath, contrary to — the Constitution, as moved in (D.I. 203), and refusing to vacate its unconstitutional voided Order (D.I. 202) and enter a new and different lawful order that is constitutional etc. (D.I. 204); directly, resulting in injury to Dr. Lakshmi Arunachalam, a Woman, and this Claim. The Wrongdoers and Respondents exceeded jurisdiction. They have been in dishonor and contempt, breached their fiduciary duty, public trust and their solemn oaths of office and in corrupt association, denied me due process and my rights and

moved into jurisdiction unknown. I believe I have been done wrong, because they interfered with my rights. I have been harmed because they violated my rights. I want damages for my injury. I order immediate compensation for interfering with my rights. This is now a common law court. I am the claimant, I am the tribunal of the Court, I am the prosecutor in this Court. I order the Clerk of the Court to move this into the Claims side of the Court, to the Common Law Court of Record. I order any man or woman who says I did any wrong to step forward. I order and demand that the Respondents put up their bonds, as they have harmed me and I am the creditor and they collectively owe me at least a hundred billion dollars.

01/27/2020	205	ORDER: The motion and notice to enforce the mandated prohibition etc. (D.I. <u>203</u>) is DENIED. The motion for the court to vacate its unconstitutional order D.I. <u>202</u> and enter a new and difference order that is constitutional etc. (D.I. <u>204</u>) is DENIED. Signed by Judge Richard G. Andrews on 1/27/2020. (nms)
		(Entered: 01/27/2020)

2. The Memorandum (D.I. 201) and Order (D.I. 202) entered in this case on 11/12/2019, refusing to recuse; granting JPMorgan's motion for attorneys' fees (D.I. 171); SAP America's motion for sanctions (i.e. attorneys' fees) (D.I. 173); IBM's motion as it relates to attorneys' fees (D.I. 183) in part; denying my demand to produce the oath of office and failure to bring forth the bond associated with the resulting injury, etc. (D.I. 193 and D.I. 194); denying my request under color of authority not to take part in the decision of this case (D.I. 200); and void Order to pay \$40,000 to Defendant International Business Machines Corporation, to pay \$57,190.40 to Defendant J.P. Morgan Chase and Company, and pay \$51,772.09 to SAP America, Inc.; and

11/12/2019	201	MEMORANDUM. Signed by Judge Richard G. Andrews on 11/12/2019. (nms) (Entered: 11/12/2019)
11/12/2019	202	ORDER: Plaintiff's motion to recuse (D.I. <u>167</u>) is DENIED; JPMorgan's motion for attorneys' fees (D.I. <u>171</u>) is GRANTED; SAP America's motion for sanctions (i.e. attorneys' fees) (D.I. <u>173</u>) is GRANTED; IBM's motion as it relates to attorneys' fees (D.I. <u>183</u>) is GRANTED in part; Plaintiff's motion for oath of office, etc. (D.I. <u>193</u>) is DENIED; Plaintiff's motion for oath of office, etc. (D.I. <u>194</u>) is DENIED; Plaintiff's motion not to take part in the decision of this case (D.I. <u>200</u>) is DENIED; and Plaintiff Dr. Lakshmi Arunachalam is HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED to pay \$40,000 to Defendant International Business Machines Corporation, to pay \$57,190.40 to Defendant J.P. Morgan Chase and Company, and pay \$51,772.09 to SAP America, Inc Signed by Judge Richard G. Andrews on 11/12/2019. (nms) (Entered: 11/12/2019)

3. The Memorandum D.I. 164 and <u>void</u> Order (D.I. 165) of 3/27/2019 granting attorneys' fees and pre-filing injunctions (D.I. s 130, 135, 136) and conflictingly granting sealing (D.I. 134, 140, 142).

03/27/2019	<u>165</u>	ORDER: The motions for attorneys' fees and prefiling injunctions (D.I. <u>130</u> , <u>135</u> , <u>136</u>) are GRANTED-IN-PART and DENIED-IN-PART. The motions relating to sealing (D.I. <u>134</u> , <u>140</u> , <u>142</u>) are GRANTED-IN-PART and DENIED-IN-PART (see Order for further details). Signed by Judge Richard G. Andrews on 3/27/2019. (nms) (Entered: 03/27/2019)
03/27/2019	<u>164</u>	MEMORANDUM. Signed by Judge Richard G. Andrews on 3/27/2019. (nms) (Entered: 03/27/2019)

The aforementioned Orders are attached herewith as Exhibits. I apply to proceed in District and Appellate Courts with my Notice of Appeal without prepaying fees or costs, the application attached herewith. I am the Tribunal. Attached is my Order granting my application to proceed in District and Appellate Courts with my Notice of Appeal without prepaying fees or costs. A Certificate of Service is attached.

Respectfully Submitted,

February 12, 2020 222 Stanford Avenue Menlo Park, CA 94025 650.690.0995, laks22002@yahoo.com

Dr. Lakshmi Arunachalam, a Woman

Lakehmi Arunachalam

ORDER

It is hereby ORDERED that Dr. Lakshmi Arunachalam's application to proceed in District and Appellate Courts with her Notice of Appeal without prepaying fees or costs is GRANTED.

It is further ORDERED that Defendants/Wrongdoers and Respondents and all attorneys of record and Richard G. Andrews produce their Oaths of Office and Bond by no later than seven days from receipt of this Order at 5 pm close of business and file into the case docket on and for the public record for this Claim in Case 16-cy-281.

February 12, 2020

Dr. Lakshmi Arunachalam, a Woman,

Lakshmi Arunachalam

Dr. Lakshmi Arunachalam, a <u>Woman</u>, The Tribunal in this Common Law Court of Record

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Dr. Lakshmi Arunachalam, hereby certify that on February 12, 2020, a true and correct copy of the foregoing document along with the Exhibits of the Orders was filed with the Court and electronically served through the CM/ECF system which will send a notification of such filing to all counsel of record. I further certify that on February 12, 2020, I sent a copy of the same to Parcels Inc. of Wilmington, Delaware to be served on Defendant Richard G. Andrews on February 13, 2020. I also sent on 2/12/2020 two more copies of the same to Parcels Inc. to deliver on 2/13/2020 to:

Clerk of Court, U.S. District Court for the District of Delaware, 844 N. King Street, Unit 18, Wilmington, DE 19801.

DATED: February 12, 2020

222 Stanford Avenue Menlo Park, CA 94025 650.690.0995, <u>laks22002@yahoo.com</u>

Dr. Lakshmi Arunachalam, a Woman.

Lakehmi Arunachalam

EXHIBITS